

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13915 OF 2022

Mitra Niwas Cooperative Housing
Society Limited & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sandesh Deshpande with Mr. Atharva Salvi, Ms.
Shravani Gujar for the petitioners.

Mr. Hamid D. Mulla, AGP for the State.

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.09.26
17:27:12 +0530

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 7 November 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)