

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13915 OF 2022

Mitra Niwas Co-operative Housing Society Ltd....PETITIONER
And Ors

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Minister For:RESPONDENT
Co-operation And Ors

Mr. Sandesh Deshpande for the Petitioner.

Mr. Hamid D. Mulla, AGP for Respondent / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 7th November, 2025

P.C. :

Await Service. Stand over to 19/12/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)