

Sayali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13915 OF 2022

Mitra Niwas Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd and Others ... Petitioners
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

Ms. Shravani Gujar i/b Sandesh Deshpande, for
Petitioners.

Mr. Hamid D. Mulla, AGP for State – Respondent Nos.
1 to 3.

Mr Vijay Patil, for Respondent no. 4.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 03 , 2026

P.C.:

1. Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 4, returnable on 24th
February, 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)